[bookmark: _GoBack]附件：
	2025年4季度尊老金

	街道
	80-89周岁
	90-99周岁
	100周岁及以上
	月度汇总

	
	人次
	总金额（元）
	区拨60%金额
	人次
	总金额（元）
	人次
	总金额（元）
	人次
	区拨金额（元）

	泰山
	11738
	724020
	434412
	2364
	355350
	47
	28200
	14149
	817962

	顶山
	6688
	414360
	248616
	1338
	200700
	6
	3600
	8032
	452916

	沿江
	3715
	231720
	139032
	546
	84300
	6
	3600
	4267
	226932

	盘城
	2753
	168180
	100908
	471
	73440
	6
	3600
	3230
	177948

	大厂
	20404
	1238040
	742824
	3660
	549810
	55
	33000
	24119
	1325634

	葛塘
	2827
	171480
	102888
	522
	78300
	5
	3000
	3354
	184188

	长芦
	3913
	235440
	141264
	795
	119250
	6
	3600
	4714
	264114

	合计
	52038
	3183240
	1909944
	9696
	1461150
	131
	78600
	61865
	3449694

	注：含补发





